
EAST TRAINING SCHEDULE 
Cynthiana: Nov. 30, 2023, through Dec. 18, 2023 
Chief: Interim Eric Kendall 
Instructor Contact: Assistant Chief Robert Peak 859.588.2949 robert.peak@cynthianaky.gov 

• Williamstown
• Falmouth
• Carlisle

Florence: Dec. 18, 2023, through Jan. 16, 2024 
Chief: Tom Grau 
Instructor Contact: Sgt. Rick Saint Blancard 859.240.2617 rick.saint-blancard@florence-ky.gov 

• Alexandria
• Bellevue
• Dayton
• Southgate
• Butler
• Taylor Mill
• Highland Heights

Erlanger: Jan. 16, 2024, through Feb. 13, 2024 
Chief: Kyle Rader 
Instructor Contact: Doug Eagler Cell 859.393.5378 douglas.eagler@erlangerpd.com 

• Elsmere
• Fort Mitchell
• Lakeside Park/Crestview Hills
• Warsaw
• Edgewood
• Villa Hills
• Independence
• Park Hills
• Wilder
• Ludlow

Maysville: Feb. 13, 2024, through March 4, 2024 
Chief: Mike Palmer 
Instructor Contact: Sgt. Kelly Prater (606.584.1674) kprater@maysvilleky.net 

• Flemingsburg
• Brooksville
• Vanceburg

Paris: March 4, 2024, through March 25, 2024 
Chief: Myron Thomas 
Instructor Contact: Austin Short 859.588.7343 ashort@paris.ky.gov 
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Mount Sterling: March 25, 2024, through April 15, 2024 
Chief: Terry Landrum 
Instructor Contact: Sgt. Joey Keeney 859.274.6373  j.keeney@mtsterlingpd.com 

Morehead: April 15, 2024, through May 6, 2024 
Chief: Derrick Blevins 
Instructor Contact: Officer Jody Grigsby 859.537.7188 jgrigsby@cityofmorehead.net 

• Olive Hill

Ashland: May 6, 2024, through June 3, 2024 
Chief: Todd Kelley 
Instructor Contact: Maj. Ryan Conley 606.923.2356 ryanconley@ashlandkypd.org 

• FIVCO Area Drug Task Force
• Louisa
• Russell
• Flatwoods

West Liberty: June 3, 2024, through June 24, 2024 
Chief: Wayne Lewis 
Instructor Contact: Officer Robby Perry 606.495.1525 robbyperry@westlibertykypolice.gov 

Jackson: June 24, 2024, through July 9, 2024 
Chief: Brian Haddix 
Instructor Contact: Chief Brian Haddix 606.568.3364 jacksonpolice404@gmail.com 

• Booneville
• Beattyville

Pikeville: July 9, 2024, through Aug. 1, 2024 
Chief: Mike Riddle 
Instructor Contact: Capt. Russell Blankenship 606.616.0108 russell.blankenship@pikevilleky.gov 

• Jenkins

Harlan: Aug. 1, 2024, through Aug. 15, 2024 
Chief: Winston Yeary 
Instructor Contact: Mitch Alford 606.273.0588 mitcha753@gmail.com 

• Lynch
• Benham
• Evarts
• Loyall
• Cumberland

Barbourville: Aug. 15, 2024, through Sept. 5, 2024 
Chief: Winston Tye 
Instructor Contact: Josh Lawson 606.545.3355 josh.lawson@barbourville.com
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London: Sept. 5, 2024, through Oct. 3, 2024 
Chief: Chuck Johnson 
Instructor Contact: Detective Dillon Blair 606.312.3499 dillon.blair@londonky.gov  

• Williamsburg 
 
Berea: Oct. 3, 2024, through Oct. 24, 2024 
Chief: Jason Hays 
Instructor Contact: Lonny Sams 859.302.5080 lsams@bereaky.gov 
 
Richmond: Oct. 24, 2024, through Dec. 2, 2024 
Chief: Rodney Richardson 
Instructor Contact: BJ O’Donnell 859.661.2080 wodonnell@richmond.ky.us 

• Ravenna 
 
Ti Simulator Trainer Class: Elizabethtown, Ky., Dec. 3-4, 2024 
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CENTRAL TRAINING SCHEDULE 
 
Jeffersontown: *Contact Department Instructor to Schedule Personnel* 
Chief: Rick Sanders 
Instructor Contact: Officer Adam Strange 502.457.1658 astrange@jtownkypd.org 

• Hurstbourne Acres 
• Meadow Vale 
• Heritage Creek 
• Middletown 

 
Mount Washington: *Contact Department Instructor to Schedule Personnel* 
Chief: Marcus Laytham 
Instructor Contact: Lt. Jeremy Schmidt 502.689.7371 jschmidt@mwpd.org 
 
Shively: Nov. 30, 2023, through Dec. 21, 2023 
Chief: Emery Frye 
Instructor Contact: Corey Martin 502.377.8963 corey.martin@shivelyky.gov 

• Audubon Park 
 
St. Matthews: Dec. 21, 2023, through Jan. 18, 2024 
Chief: Barry Wilkerson 
Instructor: Sgt. John Sanders 502.817.1397 john.sanders@stmatthewsky.gov 

• Prospect 
• Lincolnshire 
• Woodlawn Park 
• Strathmoor Village 
• Bancroft 

 
Shelbyville: Jan. 18, 2024, through Feb. 7, 2024 
Chief: Bruce Gentry 
Instructor Contact: Sgt. Kelly Cable 502.633.2326 kcable@shelbyvillekypd.com 

• Campbellsburg 
• Taylorsville 
• Simpsonville 
• Eminence 

 
LaGrange: Feb. 7, 2024, through Feb. 22, 2024 
Chief: Greg Collett 
Instructor Contact: Officer Kyle Taylor 502.758.1680 ktaylor@lagrangepoliceky.org 

• Carrollton 
• Peewee Valley 

 
Frankfort: Feb. 22, 2024, through March 18, 2024 
Chief: Dustin Bowman 
Instructor Contact: Shane Music 502.299.5120 smusic@frankfort.ky.gov 

• Owenton 
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Georgetown: March 18, 2024, through April 10, 2024 
Chief: Interim Chief Darin Allgood 
Instructor Contact: Sgt. Joe Payton 859.983.1460 joseph.payton@georgetownpolice.org 

• Sadieville 
• Stamping Ground 
• Dry Ridge 

 
Winchester: April 10, 2024, through May 1, 2024 
Chief: James Hall 
Instructor Contact: Officer Steve Charles 859.749.7896 scharles@winchesterky.com 
 
Versailles: May 1, 2024, through May 22, 2024 
Chief: Mike Murray 
Instructor Contact: Nathan Craig 859.608.2471  ncraig@vpd.versaillesky.com 
 
Lawrenceburg: May 22, 2024, through June 10, 2024 
Chief: Chris Beach 
Instructor Contact: Chief Chris Beach 502.320.7732 cbeach@lawrenceburgky.org 
 
Bardstown: June 10, 2024, through July 8, 2024 
Chief: Kim Kraeszig 
Instructor Contact: Officer Matt Thomerson 502.664.2649 matt.thomerson@bardstownky.gov 

• Bloomfield 
• Springfield 
• New Haven 

 
Campbellsville PD: July 8, 2024, through July 30, 2024 
Chief: Mitch Bailey 
Instructor Contact: Brian Morgan 270.299.1057 Brian.morgan@campbellsville.us 

• Lebanon 
• Hodgenville 

 
Greensburg: July 30, 2024, through Aug. 20, 2024 
Chief: Josh Judd 
Instructor Contact: Officer Matt Matney 270.405.3731 mmatney655@greensburgonline.com 
 
Columbia: Aug. 20, 2024, through Sept. 3, 2024 
Chief: Charles Greer 
Instructor Contact: Trevor Foster 270.250.9606  trevorfoster856@icloud.com 

• Russell Springs 
• Burkesville 
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Somerset: Sept. 3, 2024, through Oct. 7, 2024 
Chief: William Hunt 
Instructor Contact: Capt. Randall Smith 606.307.1288 randall.smith@somersetpd.com 

• Lake Cumberland Area Drug Task Force
• Brodhead
• Monticello
• Eubank
• Burnside
• Ferguson

Danville: Oct. 7, 2024, through Nov. 4, 2024 
Chief: Anthony Gray Jr. 
Instructor Contact: Capt. Jonathan Mullins 859.516.1025 jmullins@danvilleky.gov

• Liberty
• Junction City
• Lancaster
• Hustonville
• Perryville
• Mount Vernon
• Crab Orchard
• Stanford

Harrodsburg: Nov. 4, 2024, through Dec. 2, 2024 
Chief: Tim Hurt 
Instructor Contact: Sgt. Scott Elder 859.613.1020 selder@harrodsburgpd.org 

Ti Simulator Trainer Class: Elizabethtown, Ky., Dec. 3-4, 2024 
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WEST TRAINING SCHEDULE 
 
Elizabethtown: *Contact Department Instructor to Schedule Personnel* 
Chief: Jeremy Thompson 
Instructor Contact: Chris Elam 270.317.7799 chris.elam@elizabethtownky.gov 

• Vine Grove 
• Hodgenville 
• Brandenburg 
• Irvington 

 
Bowling Green: *Contact Department Instructor to Schedule Personnel* 
Chief: Michael Delaney 
Instructor Contact: Sgt. Erik Woodward 270.935.7875 erik.woodward@bgky.org 

• Auburn 
• Adairville 
• South Central Drug Task Force 
• Guthrie 
• Smiths Grove 

 
Madisonville: *Contact Department Instructor to Schedule Personnel* 
Chief: Steve Bryan 
Instructor Contact: Lt. Bill Strader 270.339.5467 wstrader@madisonvillepd.com 

• Powderly 
• Dawson Springs 
• Uniontown 

 
Paducah: *Contact Department Instructor to Schedule Personnel* 
Chief: Brian Laird 
Instructor Contact: Officer Chris Fearon 615.686.1784 cfearon@paducahky.gov 

• LaCenter 
 
Greenville: *Contact Department Instructor to Schedule Personnel* 
Chief: Darren Harvey 
Instructor Contact: Officer Wes Miller 270.820.8248 wesmiller@greenvillekypd.com 
 
Shepherdsville: Nov. 30, 2023, through Jan. 2, 2024 
Chief: Steve Schmidt 
Instructor Contact: Maj. Jason Paulley 502.938.5505 jpaulley@sheppolice.com 

• Hillview 
• Lebanon Junction 
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Leitchfield: Jan. 2, 2024, through Jan. 23, 2024 
Chief: David Riley 
Instructor Contact: Keith Harrell 270.287.3599 kharrell@leitchfieldpolice.org 

• Clarkson
• Caneyville
• Brownsville

Beaver Dam: Jan. 23, 2024, through Feb. 6, 2024 
Chief: Mike Allen 
Instructor Contact: Lt. Tommy Phelps 270.274.7106 beaverdampolice@yahoo.com 

Owensboro: Feb. 6, 2024, through March 11, 2024 
Chief: Art Ealum Jr. 
Instructor Contact: Sgt. Courtney Yerington 270.314.5318 yeringtoncm@owensboro.org 

• Hawesville
• Lewisport

Morganfield: March 11, 2024, through April 8, 2024 
Chief: Geoffrey Deinler 
Instructor Contact: Traci Steinhoff 270.285.2969 4235@morganfieldpolice.com 

Marion: April 8, 2024, through April 29, 2024 
Chief: Ray O’Neal 
Instructor Contact: Assistant Chief Bobby West 270.704.1963 bwest@marionky.gov 

• Sturgis

Calvert City: April 29, 2024, through May 20, 2024 
Chief: Mike Canon 
Instructor Contact: Wes Babcock 270.395.4545 wbabcock@calvertcity.com 

• Eddyville
• Princeton

Paducah City Schools:  May 20, 2024, through May 30, 2024 

Fulton: May 30, 2024, through June 20, 2024 
Chief: Allen Poole  
Instructor Contact: Asst. Chief TJ Kirby 270.804.2583 tkirby@fultonkypolice.org

• Clinton
• Hickman

Mayfield: June 20, 2024, through July 18, 2024 
Chief: Nathan Kent 
Instructor Contact: Nathan Young 270.556.5279 byoung@mayfieldky.gov 

• Bardwell
• Benton
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Murray: July 18, 2024, through Aug. 15, 2024 
Chief: Vacant 
Instructor Contact: Mike Weatherford 270.227.5977 michael.weatherford2@murrayky.gov 
 
Cadiz: Aug. 15, 2024, through Sept. 6, 2024 
Chief: Tyler Thomas 
Instructor Contact: Chief Tyler Thomas 270.522.8369 tthomas@cityofcadiz.com 
 
Elkton: Sept. 6, 2024, through Sept. 25, 2024 
Chief: Rob Toombs 
Instructor Contact: Chief Rob Toombs 270.847.5133 rtoombs@elktonky.com 

• Trenton 
 
Russellville: Sept. 25, 2024, through Oct. 18, 2024 
Chief: Todd Raymer 
Instructor Contact: Sgt. Chad Eggleston 270.726.0183 ceggleston@russellvilleky.org 

• Barren Edmonson Allen County Drug Task Force 
• Lewisburg 

 
Scottsville: Oct. 18, 2024, through Nov. 8, 2024 
Chief: Darren Tabor 
Instructor Contact: Sgt. Chadd Foster 270.622.9242 c.foster@scottsvillepolice.org 

• Fountain Run 
• Woodburn 
• Franklin 

 
Ti Simulator Trainer Class: Elizabethtown, Ky., Dec. 3-4, 2024 
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4TH SIMULATOR TRAINING SCHEDULE 

Paintsville: Nov. 30, 2023, through Dec. 21, 2023 
Chief: Danny Smith  
Instructor Contact: Vacant due to manpower shortage 

Prestonsburg: Dec. 21, 2023, through Jan. 18, 2024 
Chief: Ross Shurtleff 
Instructor Contact: Officer Nick Bingham 606.339.0531 531@prestonsburgpd.com 

• Wayland
• Wheelwright

Hazard: Jan. 18, 2024, through Feb. 15, 2024 
Chief: Darren Williams 
Instructor Contact: Assistant Chief James Whitaker 606.454.5026 james.whitaker@hazardpd.org 

• Whitesburg

Middlesboro: Feb. 15, 2024, through March 13, 2024 
Chief: Virgil Gilbert 
Instructor Contact: Officer Jake Partin 606.670.9110 c.partin@middlesboropd.com 

• Pineville

Corbin: March 13, 2024, through April 16, 2024 
Chief: Rusty Hedrick 
Instructor Contact: William Stewart 606.515.3821 willstewart_25@icloud.com 

Nicholasville: April 16, 2024, through May 21, 2024 
Chief: Michael Fleming 
Instructor Contact: Officer Sam Wade 859.519.5269 sam.wade@nicholasville.org 

• Wilmore

Glasgow: May 21, 2024, through June 12, 2024 
Chief: Chief Guy Howie 
Instructor Contact: Josh Hardin 270.634.8156 jhardin@glasgowpd.com  

• Cave City
• Edmonton
• Horse Cave
• Munfordville
• Tompkinsville

Brandenburg: June 12, 2024, through July 3, 2024 
Chief: Brian Haag 
Instructor Contact: Chief Brian Haag 502.664.6690 haag@brandonburgpolice.com 

• Irvington
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Covington: Sept. 23, 2024, through Nov. 1, 2024 
Chief: Brian Valenti  
Instructor Contact: Sgt. Jeff Cook jcook@covingtonky.gov 

Newport: Nov. 1, 2024, through Dec. 2, 2024 
Chief: Chris Fangman 
Instructor Contact: Lt. Adam Brown 859.630.7087 abrown@police.newportky.gov 

Ti Simulator Trainer Class: Elizabethtown, Ky., Dec. 3-4, 2024 

PLEASE NOTE: Although we would like to follow the above schedule as closely as possible, unforeseen 
circumstances (firearms issues, inclement weather, system malfunction) could alter it. You may contact 
other host sites directly to arrange attendance at an alternate location. 

If you have any questions, please contact your law enforcement consultant: 

Brian Nunn: bnunn@klc.org 502.664.8110 (East & Split Central)  
John Clark: jclark@klc.org 270.792.9134 (West & Split Central) 
Shannon West: shannonwest.cic@gmail.com 270.872.9431(KLC Contractor) 
Scotty Davis: sd232@comcast.net 270.201.6209 (KLC Contractor) 
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